
36' 

7
' 

45 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 18' - 114 LF
46 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 18' - 163 LF
52 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 18'6" - 60 LF
153 - Public Restrooms - 1 EA
252 - CB 18' - 8 EA
253 - CB 17'6" - 1 EA
254 - Fire Caulk 18'6" - 29 EA
255 - Fire Caulk 17'6" - 10 EA
285 - Wall 2H6: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 18'6" - 40 LF
286 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 18'6" - 7 LF
287 - Wall 0S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x2 : NR - 18' - 24 LF

A099-LEVEL P1 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 099 P1; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



3' 4"

36' 

7
' 

2 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 16' - 215 LF
4 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 16' - 23 LF
6 - Bike Racks - 1 EA
7 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 16' - 27 LF
8 - Wall 0T2: 112+58 : NRF - 16' - 70 LF
9 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 16' - 6 LF
10 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 16' - 146 LF
12 - Header @ Vestibule: 6+58x2 : NR - 3' - 16 LF
14 - Wall 0T6: 6+58 : NRF - 16' - 15 LF
15 - Gyp bd + Sill @ Single Mailbox Island - 9/I823 - 67 LF
16 - Wall 1S6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 16' - 91 LF
17 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 16' - 121 LF
18 - Header @ Glazing 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 9' - 5 LF
19 - Low Wall @ Mailbox- 4'5" - 8 LF
20 - Gyp bd + Sill @ Double Mailbox Island - 9/I823 - 25 LF
31 - 1BS6 FH - 16' - 266 LF
32 - Window Return - 10' - 2 EA
33 - Box Beams @ Exterior Openings - 2,5/A930 - 15 LF
256 - CB 16' - 30 EA
257 - FE 16' - 6 EA
258 - Fire Caulk 16' - 11 EA
303 - Wall 2H6 @ Middle: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 16' - 7 LF
304 - Package Room Shelves - 41 LF
305 - Header @ Glazing 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 8' - 75 LF
306 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 16' - 82 LF
352 - 1BS6 FH Chase - 16' - 25 LF
353 - 1BS6 Header @ Garage - 1/A552 - 7'6" - 15 LF
359 - 1BS6 Header @ 1st - 2/A551 - 3' - 53 LF
360 - Perimeter Sill 0T2: 112+58 : 1/A551 - 3' - 101 LF
361 - 1BS6 Header - 1/A551 - 5' - 72 LF
362 - 1BS6 Header @ 1st - 4' - 14 LF
363 - Window Return - 12'6" - 2 EA
364 - 1BS6 Header @ LD - 8/A930 - 1' - 26 LF
365 - Jamb @ LD/Garage OH Door - 7/A930 - 16' - 6 EA
366 - Window Return - 8' - 8 EA

A101-LEVEL 1 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 15 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 19 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 8 LF
24 - Wall 2S6 @ Middle: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 7 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 28 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 45 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 94 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 184 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 277 LF
40 - Fascia_Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - 54 LF
41 - 2HR Horizontal Shaft - 3/A704 - 9 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 9 LF
53 - Fascia_Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 6 LF
229 - Unit D1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
230 - Unit D3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
234 - Unit E1 - 10'4" - 1 EA
235 - Unit E3 - 10'4" - 1 EA
236 - Unit A2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 9 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 19 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 147 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 24 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 182 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 10 LF
290 - Fascia Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 3 LF
291 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 3 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 6 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 51 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 70 EA
369 - 1PS6 FH Fascia - 10'4" - 79 LF
387 - 1BS6 Parapet @ 1st - 3/A552 - 1'6" - 78 LF

A102-LEVEL 2 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 102; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 202 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 355 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 117 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 390 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 634 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 1,317 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 3,194 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 4,206 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 122 LF
229 - Unit D1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
230 - Unit D3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
235 - Unit E3 - 10'4" - 14 EA
236 - Unit A2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 14 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 98 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 266 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 2,555 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 334 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 3,125 LF
288 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 99 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 187 LF
291 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 46 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 84 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 742 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 1,204 EA

A103-LEVEL 3-16 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 3-16 (14); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 43 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 74 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 25 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 83 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 136 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 282 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 761 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 902 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 26 LF
229 - Unit D1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
230 - Unit D3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
236 - Unit A2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
241 - Unit C ALT - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
242 - Unit S ALT4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 3 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 21 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 57 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 548 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 72 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 670 LF
288 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 21 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 39 LF
291 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 10 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 18 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 159 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 258 EA

A104-LEVEL 17-20 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 17-19 (3); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

77 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 14 LF
78 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 25 LF
79 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 8 LF
82 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 28 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 45 LF
90 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 94 LF
92 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 9'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 254 LF
93 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 9'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 300 LF
96 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 3 LF
229 - Unit D1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
230 - Unit D3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
236 - Unit A2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
241 - Unit C ALT - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
242 - Unit S ALT4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
279 - CB 9'4" - 7 EA
280 - Fire Caulk 9'4" - 19 EA
292 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 7 LF
293 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 9 LF
294 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 9'4" - 13 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 6 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 53 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 86 EA
370 - 1PS6 Sill - 1'2" - 24 LF
371 - 1PS6 FH - 9'4" - 183 LF
372 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'/2'6" - 223 LF

Copy of A104-LEVEL 17-20 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 120; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



34 - 1PS6 In Fill @ Otriggers - 5' - 179 LF

Copy of Copy of A104-LEVEL 17-20 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 120; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

33 - Box Beams @ Exterior Openings - 2,5/A930 - 3 LF
54 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 14'4" - 180 LF
55 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 18 LF
56 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 8 LF
58 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 14'4" - 49 LF
59 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 28 LF
60 - Wall 0T2: 112+58 : NRF - 14'4" - 85 LF
61 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 14'4" - 47 LF
62 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 14'4" - 145 LF
63 - Header @ Glazing 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 3'4" - 22 LF
65 - Wall 0T6: 6+58 : NRF - 14'4" - 50 LF
67 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRC - 14'4" - 94 LF
70 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 14'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 17 LF
73 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 3 LF
243 - Unit D5 - 14'4" - 1 EA
261 - CB 14'4" - 44 EA
262 - FE 14'4" - 17 EA
281 - Fire Caulk 14'4" - 16 EA
295 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 7 LF
296 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 19 LF
297 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 14'4" - 9 LF
327 - Header @ Glazing 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 4'6" - 188 LF
354 - 1PS6 Parapet w/Railing @ 21st Terrace - 2' - 129 LF
358 - 1PS6 Header @ 21st - 2' - 308 LF
363 - Window Return - 12'6" - 19 EA
366 - Window Return - 8' - 2 EA
368 - Window Return - 6' - 10 EA
373 - 1PS6 FH - 14'6" - 77 LF
374 - 1PS6 FH - Both Sides Exposed - 14'6" - 33 LF
375 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 14'6" - 19 LF
376 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 6'/2'6" - 26 LF
377 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/1'2" - 16 LF

A105-LEVEL 21 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 121; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 58 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 100 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 33 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 111 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 181 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 376 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 1,071 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 1,165 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 34 LF
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
242 - Unit S ALT4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 4 EA
244 - Unit E2 - 10'4" - 4 EA
245 - Unit C - 10'4" - 4 EA
246 - Unit A2 ALT - 10'4" - 4 EA
247 - Unit A3 - 10'4" - 4 EA
248 - Unit S ALT2 - 10'4" - 4 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 28 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 76 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 898 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 95 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 798 LF
288 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 28 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 53 LF
291 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 13 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 32 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 143 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 304 EA

A106-LEVEL 22-25 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 22-25 (4); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 101 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 177 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 58 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 194 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 317 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 659 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 1,777 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 1,852 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 60 LF
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
242 - Unit S ALT4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 7 EA
245 - Unit C - 10'4" - 7 EA
246 - Unit A2 ALT - 10'4" - 7 EA
247 - Unit A3 - 10'4" - 7 EA
249 - Unit F - 10'4" - 7 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 56 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 133 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 1,572 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 167 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 1,396 LF
288 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 50 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 90 LF
291 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 23 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 56 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 249 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 532 EA

A107-LEVEL 26-32 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 26-32 (7); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2' 6"
2' 6"

Wrong tag of Unit C at 33,
Unit D6 at this place.

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 15 LF
22 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 25 LF
23 - Wall 2H2 @ Mech: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 8 LF
26 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 28 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 71 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 94 LF
38 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Unit Demising - 230 LF
39 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 304 LF
42 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 12 LF
231 - Unit S - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
232 - Unit B ALT2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
233 - Unit B - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
237 - Unit B ALT1 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
238 - Unit D4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
239 - Unit D2 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
240 - Unit S ALT3 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
242 - Unit S ALT4 - 10'4" AND 9'4" - 1 EA
246 - Unit A2 ALT - 10'4" - 1 EA
247 - Unit A3 - 10'4" - 1 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 10 EA
260 - Fire Caulk 10'4" - 18 EA
270 - Unit D6 - 10'4" - 1 EA
271 - 1PS6 FH - 10'4" - 259 LF
273 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 1'2"/1'2" - 24 LF
274 - 1PS6 Header/Sill - 2'/2'6" - 172 LF
288 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 7 LF
289 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 10'4" - 13 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 8 EA
367 - 1PS6 FH @ Perimeter Column - 10'4" - 22 LF
368 - Window Return - 6' - 66 EA

A108-LEVEL 33 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 133; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



34 - 1PS6 In Fill @ Otriggers - 5' - 191 LF

Copy of A108-LEVEL 33 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 133; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



32 - Window Return - 10' - 9 EA
33 - Box Beams @ Exterior Openings - 2,5/A930 - 10 LF
100 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 13'3" - 119 LF
101 - Wall 2S6: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 11 LF
102 - Wall 2H2: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 13'4" - 8 LF
104 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 13'3" - 8 LF
105 - Wall 2S6 @ Stairs: 6+58x4+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 28 LF
106 - Wall 0T2: 112+58 : NRF - 13'4" - 25 LF
107 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 13'3" - 65 LF
108 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 13'4" - 106 LF
109 - Header @ Glazing 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 2'3" - 5 LF
111 - Wall 0T6: 6+58 : NRF - 13'4" - 46 LF
113 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 13'4" - 104 LF
116 - Wall 1P6: 6+58x2+ins : 1HR - 13'3" - Unit/ Corr Demising - 65 LF
119 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 3 LF
121 - Header @ Glazing 1P6: 512+58x2+ins : 1HR - 2'3" - 10 LF
250 - Unit E4 - 13'3" - 1 EA
263 - CB 13'4" - 34 EA
264 - FE 13'4" - 15 EA
265 - Fire Caulk 13'4" - 15 EA
299 - Wall 2H6 @ Stairs: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 7 LF
300 - Wall 2H6 @ Mech: 6CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 6 LF
301 - Wall 2H2 @ Stairs: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 13'3" - 9 LF
355 - 1PS6 Parapet @ 34th Terrace - 3' - 157 LF
357 - 1BS6 Header w/Parapet @ 34th - 1/A552 - 5' - 129 LF
366 - Window Return - 8' - 6 EA
368 - Window Return - 6' - 6 EA
374 - 1PS6 FH - Both Sides Exposed - 14'6" - 8 LF
378 - 1BS6 FH w/Parapet @ 34th - 16' - 89 LF
379 - 1PS6 Parapet w/Railing @ 34th Terrace - 2,3/A634 - 3' - 316 LF
380 - 1BS6 Header @ 34th - 1/A553 - 2' - 79 LF
381 - 1BS6 FH 34th - 13'4" - 8 LF
382 - 1BS6 Header w/Parapet/Sill @ 34th - 5'/2' - 10 LF
383 - 1BS6 Header w/Parapet/Sill @ 34th - 5'/8' - 13 LF
384 - 1BS6 Header w/Parapet/Sill @ 34th - 9'/2' - 18 LF

A109-LEVEL 34 -OVERALL FLOOR PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 134; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



2
' 2

"

36 - Mechanical Screen @ Roof - 108 LF
37 - Roof Blocking at Misc Curbs - 111 LF
43 - Bump Out @ Roof - 107 LF
123 - Wall 2H2: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 7'6" - 18 LF
266 - CB 7'6" - 3 EA
282 - Fire Caulk 7'6" - 6 EA
302 - Wall 2H2 @ Middle: 212CH+58x2+ins : 2HR - 7'6" - 9 LF
355 - 1PS6 Parapet @ 34th Terrace - 3' - 13 LF
385 - 1BS6 FH @ PH - 7' - 90 LF
386 - Roof Blocking at Conc Parapet - 340 LF

A110-ROOF PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 201; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 1,077 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 397 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 1,515 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 534 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 748 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 241 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 78 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 200 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 78 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 78 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 1,219 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 312 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 78 EA
141 - Single Sided Kitchen @ Units - 78 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 484 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 519 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 1,180 LF

A201-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:02 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 3,679 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 618 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 728 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 774 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 19,229 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 431 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 378 LF

Copy of A201-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



9'4"

84 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 60 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 47 LF
90 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 13 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 20 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 29 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 10 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 3 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 8 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 3 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 3 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 47 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 12 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 3 EA
141 - Single Sided Kitchen @ Units - 3 EA
279 - CB 9'4" - 18 EA
328 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC: 358+58+ins : NR - 9'4" - 20 LF
335 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 9'4" - 45 LF

Copy of A201-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 141 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 24 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 28 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 30 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 754 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 20 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 15 LF

Copy of Copy of A201-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 111 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 242 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 183 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 387 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 747 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 290 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 271 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 305 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 60 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 120 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 30 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 30 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 60 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 930 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 258 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 60 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 30 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 360 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 297 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 1,595 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 201 LF
338 - FE 3' - 30 EA
339 - CB 3' - 30 EA

A202-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit B ALT2 (30); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 10,396 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 1,643 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 1,198 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 1,345 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 32,961 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 1,356 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 1,799 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 22,815 SF

Copy of A202-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 25 LF
77 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 7 LF
84 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 70 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 18 LF
90 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 38 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 29 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 26 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 30 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 6 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 12 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 3 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 3 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 6 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 93 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 25 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 6 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 3 EA
279 - CB 9'4" - 37 EA
328 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC: 358+58+ins : NR - 9'4" - 20 LF
335 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 9'4" - 175 LF
337 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 24 LF
338 - FE 3' - 3 EA
339 - CB 3' - 3 EA

Copy of A202-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 95 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 14 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 9 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 11 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 255 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 11 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 15 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 202 SF

Copy of Copy of A202-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit B ALT2 - 9'4" (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



Wrong tag of 
Unit C at 33,
Unit D6 at its 
place.

21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 10 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 30 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 105 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 32 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 118 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 58 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 21 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 30 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 9 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 12 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 3 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 3 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 9 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 3 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 140 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 36 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 9 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 3 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 48 EA
269 - FE 10'6" - 3 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 23 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 266 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 58 LF
338 - FE 3' - 3 EA
339 - CB 3' - 3 EA

A203-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit C ALT (3); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 428 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 60 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 28 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 47 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 1,193 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 28 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 72 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 949 SF

Copy of A203-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit C ALT (3); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 159 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 956 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 1,174 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 2,301 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 3,653 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 2,682 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 931 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 608 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 354 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 465 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 186 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 93 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 372 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 93 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 5,411 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 1,408 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 336 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 65 EA
227 - L Shaped w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 28 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 2,126 EA
269 - FE 10'6" - 129 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 1,623 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 11,608 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 1,846 LF
338 - FE 3' - 93 EA
339 - CB 3' - 93 EA

A204-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 5,474 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 672 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 535 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 467 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 12,725 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 322 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 950 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 10,683 SF

Copy of A204-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit D4 (29); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 41 LF
77 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 11 LF
84 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 142 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 51 LF
90 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 101 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 111 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 39 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 25 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 15 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 20 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 8 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 4 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 16 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 4 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 227 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 61 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 14 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 3 EA
227 - L Shaped w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
279 - CB 9'4" - 94 EA
283 - FE 9'4" - 6 EA
328 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC: 358+58+ins : NR - 9'4" - 74 LF
335 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 9'4" - 505 LF
337 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 77 LF
338 - FE 3' - 4 EA
339 - CB 3' - 4 EA

Copy of A204-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 189 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 23 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 18 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 16 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 439 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 11 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 33 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 368 SF

Copy of Copy of A204-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit D4 - 9'4" (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



14'4"

10'4"

28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 10 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 12 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 34 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 50 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 31 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 9 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 8 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 4 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 5 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 2 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 1 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 4 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 1 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 62 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 16 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 4 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 26 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 20 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 116 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 28 LF
338 - FE 3' - 2 EA
339 - CB 3' - 1 EA

A205-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit D6 (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 376 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 61 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 40 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 31 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 1,307 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 19 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 79 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 833 SF

Copy of A205-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 8 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 206 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 1,119 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 380 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 812 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 685 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 274 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 237 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 95 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 86 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 38 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 19 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 95 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 19 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 1,530 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 264 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 95 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 5 EA
227 - L Shaped w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 14 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 473 EA
269 - FE 10'6" - 15 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 382 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 2,886 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 523 LF
338 - FE 3' - 19 EA
339 - CB 3' - 19 EA

A206-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 4,631 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 509 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 379 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 333 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 8,530 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 192 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 704 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 9,259 SF

Copy of A206-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



13'3" 10'4"

28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 63 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 271 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 253 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 474 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 349 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 69 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 36 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 42 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 12 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 6 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 36 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 6 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 593 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 143 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 36 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 6 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 222 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 103 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 1,086 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 245 LF
338 - FE 3' - 6 EA
339 - CB 3' - 6 EA

A207-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit F (6); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 1,770 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 275 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 121 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 94 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 3,858 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 66 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 322 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 3,604 SF

Copy of A207-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit F (6); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 8 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 37 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 63 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 31 LF
84 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 26 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 12 LF
90 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 12 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 50 LF
125 - Wall 1S4: 358+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - 20 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 65 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 50 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 35 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 11 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 11 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 5 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 5 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 11 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 5 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 199 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 30 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 10 EA
141 - Single Sided Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 3 EA
227 - L Shaped w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 64 EA
269 - FE 10'6" - 2 EA
328 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC: 358+58+ins : NR - 9'4" - 8 LF
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 19 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 168 LF
335 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 9'4" - 103 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 59 LF
337 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 19 LF
338 - FE 3' - 4 EA
339 - CB 3' - 4 EA
390 - Wall 1S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - 43 LF
391 - Wall 1S4 @ VTAC: 358+58x2+ins : 1HR - 10'4" - 20 LF

A208-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 166 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 20 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 9 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 16 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 355 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 9 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 24 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 328 SF

Copy of A208-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit C ALT Type A - 9'4" (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 8 LF
84 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 9 LF
85 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 9'4" - 26 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 10 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 9 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 1 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 1 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 1 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 1 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 1 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 1 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 23 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 3 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 1 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
279 - CB 9'4" - 9 EA
328 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC: 358+58+ins : NR - 9'4" - 10 LF
335 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 9'4" - 22 LF
337 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2 : NR - 9'4" - 15 LF
338 - FE 3' - 1 EA
339 - CB 3' - 1 EA

Copy of Copy of A208-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit A2 Type A - 9'4" (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 67 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 9 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 14 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 231 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 10 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 11 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 103 SF

Copy of Copy of Copy of A208-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit A2 Type A - 9'4" (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



21 - Wall 0S6: 6+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 1 LF
28 - Knee Wall @ Units - 3' - 11 LF
29 - Wall 0T3: 358+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 42 LF
35 - Wall 0T1: 78+58 : NRF - 10'4" - 44 LF
124 - Wall 0S4: 358+58x2 : NR - 10'4" - 83 LF
127 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - 53 LF
128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 6 LF
129 - TB @ Unit - Shower/Tub - Rated - 5 LF
130 - Door @ Unit Restroom - 6 EA
131 - Door @ Unit Closet - Single - 6 EA
132 - Door @ VTAC - 2 EA
133 - Door @ Unit Entry - 1 EA
134 - Door @ Unit Bed - 6 EA
135 - Door @ Unit Closet - Double - 1 EA
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 100 LF
139 - Blocking @ Unit Closets - 26 LF
140 - Unit Restrooms - 6 EA
142 - Single Sided w/Island Kitchen @ Units - 1 EA
259 - CB 10'6" - 32 EA
269 - FE 10'6" - 1 EA
333 - Wall 0T3 @ VTAC : 358+58+ins : NR - 10'4" - 16 LF
334 - Wall 0S4 @ Bed/Bath: 358+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 172 LF
336 - Wall 0S6 @ Bed/Bath: 6+58x2+ins : NR - 10'4" - 47 LF
338 - FE 3' - 1 EA
339 - CB 3' - 1 EA

A209-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit F Type A (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



158 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Restrooms - 296 SF
159 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Closets - 51 SF
160 - GWB Ceilings @ VTAC - 18 SF
161 - GWB Ceilings @ W/D - 16 SF
162 - GWB Ceilings @ Units - 562 SF
163 - GWB Ceilings @ W/H - 11 SF
164 - Shade Pocket @ Units - 45 LF
165 - GWB Ceilings @ Unit - Bedrooms - 672 SF

Copy of A209-ENLARGED UNIT PLANS TYPE A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Unit F Type A (1); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 130 SF

A300-LEVEL P1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 099 P1; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 9 LF
30 - U Soffit 2'x1'2"x2' (6"x1'2"x6" Board) - 44 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 372 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 929 SF
169 - I Fascia 1'10" (6" Board) - 24 LF
347 - L Soffit 1'x2' (1'x6" Board) - 6 LF
348 - L Soffit 16"'x2' (1'6"x6" Board) - 8 LF

A302-LEVEL 2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 102; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 14 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 128 LF
30 - U Soffit 2'x1'2"x2' (6"x1'2"x6" Board) - 614 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 5,206 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 13,013 SF
169 - I Fascia 1'10" (6" Board) - 336 LF
347 - L Soffit 1'x2' (1'x6" Board) - 86 LF
348 - L Soffit 16"'x2' (1'6"x6" Board) - 375 LF

A303-LEVEL 3-16 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 3-16 (14); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



17-19

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 3 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 28 LF
30 - U Soffit 2'x1'2"x2' (6"x1'2"x6" Board) - 140 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 1,115 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 2,788 SF
169 - I Fascia 1'10" (6" Board) - 72 LF
347 - L Soffit 1'x2' (1'x6" Board) - 11 LF
348 - L Soffit 16"'x2' (1'6"x6" Board) - 80 LF

A304-LEVEL 17-20 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 17-19 (3); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



20

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 9 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 372 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 929 SF
170 - I Fascia 8" (6" Board) - 24 LF
349 - U Soffit 1'x1'2"x1' (6"x1'2"x6" Board) - 46 LF
350 - L Soffit 1'x1' (1'x6" Board) - 3 LF
351 - L Soffit 16"'x1' (1'6"x6" Board) - 27 LF

Copy of A304-LEVEL 17-20 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 120; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 4 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 37 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 1,487 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 3,718 SF
169 - I Fascia 1'10" (6" Board) - 96 LF

A306-LEVEL 22-25 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 22-25 (4); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 7 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 64 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 2,603 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 5,966 SF
169 - I Fascia 1'10" (6" Board) - 168 LF

A307-LEVEL 26-32 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 26-32 (7); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 9 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 372 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 865 SF
171 - I Fascia 1'4" (6" Board) - 24 LF

A308-LEVEL 33 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 133; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1' 9"

3
' 

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 3 EA
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 201 SF
172 - METLAM-3: Decorative Faux Clg - 69 SF
174 - GWB Ceilings @ Restrooms - 116 SF
175 - L Soffit 10"x4' (10"x1' Board) - 28 LF
176 - Light Cove 5' (2' Low) - 10/I823 - 32 LF
177 - Blocking @ Faux Beams - 11/I823 - 136 LF
178 - U Soffit 6'x4'4"x6' (3'x4'4"x3' Board) - 5/I823 - 11 LF
179 - Blocking @ Decorative Light Fixture - C05 - 62 LF
180 - Support for Window Shades @ Lvl 1 - 118 LF
181 - U Soffit 5'6"x1'9"x5'6" (2'6"x1'9"x2'6" Board) - 9/I823 - 16 LF
183 - U Soffit 4'x3'x4' (1'x3'x1' Board) - 5 LF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 3,940 SF

A351A-ENLARGED LEVEL 1 CEILING PLAN AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 5 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 122 SF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 146 SF

A351B-ENLARGED LEVEL 1 CEILING PLAN AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



3' 11"

3' 1"

1
' 

1' 8"

3' 6"

5
"

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 2 EA
5 - Ceiling Support @ Decorative Ceiling - 21 LF
13 - WD-3 L Soffit 2'9"x4' (2'9"x6" Board) - 23 LF
25 - Light Cove 6x6 @ Conference - 87 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 213 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 190 SF
179 - Blocking @ Decorative Light Fixture - C05 - 39 LF
184 - WD-3 Ceiling - 149 SF
185 - WC-X Ceiling - 630 SF
186 - ACR-01 - 98 SF
188 - Light Cove 4' (6" Low) - 40 LF
190 - Shade Pocket 1'x3'4" (1'x1'4" Board) - 37 LF
191 - WC-X I Fascia 2'4" (10" Board) - 15 LF
193 - I Fascia 2' (6" Board) - 23 LF
194 - L Soffit 1'8"x3'10" (1'8"x6" Board) - 1/I824 - 39 LF
197 - Shade Pocket 5"x3'4" (5"x1'4") - 32 LF
198 - Shade Pocket 5"x2'4" (5"x10") - 15 LF
199 - U Soffit 4'4"x4'3"x4'4" (1'x4'3"x1' Board) - 14 LF
218 - Light Cove 3'4" (1' Low) - 10/I823 - 82 LF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 2,293 SF
319 - I Fascia 3'4" (8" Board) - 16 LF
325 - WD-3 L Soffit 2'x4' (2'x6" Board) - 16 LF
326 - WD-3 L Soffit 1'6"x4' (1'6"x6" Board) - 16 LF

A352A-ENLARGED LEVEL 21 CEILING PLAN AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 121; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1
' 9

"

2
' 

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 2 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 5 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 171 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 369 SF
174 - GWB Ceilings @ Restrooms - 277 SF
200 - L Soffit 1'9"x4'4" (1'9"x1' Board) - 18 LF
201 - I Fascia 3'3" (1' Board) - 6 LF
202 - L Soffit 2'x4'4" (2'x1' Board) - 24 LF
207 - L Soffit 2'x4'10" (2'x6" Board) - 13 LF
208 - L Soffit 1'6"x3'10" (1'6"x6" Board) - 5 LF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 2,517 SF
317 - Shade Pocket 1'x3'4" (1'x1' Board) - 129 LF
324 - Shade Pocket 1'5"x3'4" (1'5"x1' Board) - 73 LF

A352B-ENLARGED LEVEL 21 CEILING PLAN AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 121; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



1' 1"
2' 6"

1' 

1
' 

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 6 LF
5 - Ceiling Support @ Decorative Ceiling - 32 LF
11 - WD-3 U Soffit 5'x2'9"x5' (1'6"x2'9"x2'6" Board) - 14 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 201 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 226 SF
179 - Blocking @ Decorative Light Fixture - C05 - 61 LF
209 - WD-1 Ceiling - 780 SF
210 - METLAM-4 - 347 SF
211 - Support for Window Shade @ Lvl 34 - 71 LF
212 - I Fascia 3'5" (2" Board) - 59 LF
218 - Light Cove 3'4" (1' Low) - 10/I823 - 83 LF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 1,116 SF
320 - GWB Ceiling Above UPH-1 - 179 SF
321 - Shade Pocket w/Light Cove 1'8"x3'4" (1'8"x1'6" Board) - 30 LF
322 - Shade Pocket w/Light Cove 2'2"x3'4" (2'2"x1'6" Board) - 32 LF
323 - Inverted L Soffit 2'x3'3" (2'x1'6" Board) - 16 LF

A353A-ENLARGED LEVEL 34 CEILING PLAN AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 134; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM
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' 3

"

1 - Access Panel @ Ceilings - 1 EA
3 - L Soffit 2'x2'6" (2'x1' Board) - 7 LF
167 - GWB Ceilings @ Elev Lobby - 148 SF
168 - GWB Ceiling @ Corridor - 244 SF
174 - GWB Ceilings @ Restrooms - 441 SF
201 - I Fascia 3'3" (1' Board) - 16 LF
211 - Support for Window Shade @ Lvl 34 - 10 LF
223 - WD-X Ceiling @ Sauna - 79 SF
224 - I Fascia 4'9" (2'6" Board) - 13 LF
225 - L Soffit 2'3"x3'3" (2'3"x1' Board) - 10 LF
316 - GWB Ceiling @ Amenities - 465 SF

A353B-ENLARGED LEVEL 34 CEILING PLAN AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 134; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



136 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame - 91 EA
307 - HM-HM Double Door/Frame - 4 EA
308 - HM-HM Double Door/Frame @ Elec - 17 EA
309 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Stairs - 49 EA
310 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Trash - 16 EA
311 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Elec - 20 EA
312 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Elev Lobby - 34 EA

A901-DOOR SCHEDULE (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



136 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame - 67 EA
308 - HM-HM Double Door/Frame @ Elec - 16 EA
309 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Stairs - 48 EA
310 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Trash - 16 EA
311 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Elec - 19 EA
312 - HM-HM Single Door/Frame @ Elev Lobby - 35 EA
313 - HM-HM Double Door/Frame @ Corridor - 2 EA
314 - WD-HM Double Door/Frame - 1 EA
315 - HM-HM Double Door/Frame @ Elev Lobby - 1 EA

A902-DOOR SCHEDULE (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: All Areas; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM
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' 2

"

126 - TB @ Public Bath - 41 LF
144 - Blocking @ TV - 15 LF
145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 71 LF
146 - Blocking @ Base Cabinets - 42 LF
147 - Blocking @ Top Cabinets - 8 LF
148 - Blocking @ Package Shelves - 13/I822 - 214 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 11 LF
150 - Blocking @ Mail - 79 LF
151 - Blocking @ Mailroom Metal Decor - 14 LF
152 - Blocking @ Handrail - 18 LF
153 - Public Restrooms - 2 EA
228 - MR @ Public Bath - 14 LF

I151A-ENLARGED LEVEL 1 AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 59 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 11 LF
150 - Blocking @ Mail - 5 LF

I151B-ENLARGED LEVEL 1 AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



144 - Blocking @ TV - 18 LF
145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 19 LF
146 - Blocking @ Base Cabinets - 10 LF
148 - Blocking @ Package Shelves - 13/I822 - 115 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 18 LF
152 - Blocking @ Handrail - 15 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 9 LF

I152A-ENLARGED LEVEL 21 AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 121; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



126 - TB @ Public Bath - 98 LF
144 - Blocking @ TV - 8 LF
145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 72 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 7 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 18 LF
155 - Public Restrooms @ Gang - 2 EA

I152B-ENLARGED LEVEL 21 AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 121; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



128 - TB @ Unit - Kitchen - 14 LF
144 - Blocking @ TV - 33 LF
145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 45 LF
146 - Blocking @ Base Cabinets - 13 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 11 LF
156 - Blocking @ FH Cabinets - 5 LF

I153A-ENLARGED LEVEL 34 AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 134; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



126 - TB @ Public Bath - 153 LF
138 - MR @ Unit Bath - 7 LF
145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 18 LF
146 - Blocking @ Base Cabinets - 4 LF
148 - Blocking @ Package Shelves - 13/I822 - 11 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 14 LF
153 - Public Restrooms - 1 EA
155 - Public Restrooms @ Gang - 2 EA
157 - Blocking @ Vanity - 7 LF

I153B-ENLARGED LEVEL 34 AREA B (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 134; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 34 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 7 LF
152 - Blocking @ Handrail - 15 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 22 LF

I203-LEVEL 2 CORRIDOR FINISH PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 102; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 18 LF
152 - Blocking @ Handrail - 11 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 22 LF

I204-LEVEL 3-16 & 17-20 CORRIDOR FINISH PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 120; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 136 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 30 LF
152 - Blocking @ Handrail - 57 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 53 LF
329 - Wood Base - UWDB-1/UWDB-2 @ Units - 1,594 LF
330 - Wood Base - UWDB-1/UWDB-2 @ Unit Baths - 425 LF
331 - Wood Base - WDB-2 @ Corridors - 884 LF
332 - Wood Base - WDB-2 @ Elevator Lobbies - 387 LF

I206-LEVEL 22-25 & 26-32 CORRIDOR FINISH PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Typ 22-25 (4); The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



145 - Blocking @ Art Mural ?? 18/I803 - 34 LF
149 - Blocking @ Mirrors - 8 LF
154 - Plywood Blocking @ Elec/IT - 22 LF

I207-LEVEL 33 CORRIDOR FINISH PLAN (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 133; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM



27 - Wood Base - WDB-1 @ Amenities - 217 LF

I251A-ENLARGED LEVEL 1 FINISH PLAN -AREA A (60%CD).tif (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Floor 101; The Mark @ Philadelphia - Combined; 26 Bay Heights Residence; 7/9/2024 12:03 PM


